Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TABULA DIGITA, INC.		09/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIMENSIONU, INC.	
Street Address:	5-14 51st Avenue	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85380248	DIMENSIONU
Serial Number:	85315554	DIMENSIONU
Serial Number:	85400204	ANGRY NERDS
Serial Number:	85390749	EDUCATION ALLOWANCE
Serial Number:	85390739	EDCREDS
Serial Number:	85390717	EDUCATIONAL ALLOWANCE
Serial Number:	85315566	DIMENSIONH
Serial Number:	85315562	DIMENSIONL
Registration Number:	3951314	DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	3636697	DIMENSIONM
Registration Number:	3966552	DIMENSIONM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-2291

900202525

\$290.00 E

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0608

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristen McCallion
Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15703-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Svetlana Korzhin
Signature:	/Svetlana Korzhin/
Date:	09/20/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0609

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TABULA DIGITA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TABULA DIGITA, INC." TO "DIMENSIONU, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3619183 8100

AUTHENT\CATION: 9032115 DATE: 09-15-11

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0610

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:34 PM 09/15/2011 FILED 02:55 PM 09/15/2011 SRV 111010074 - 3619183 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TABULA DIGITA, INC.

Tabula Digita, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

(A) The text of Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is DimensionU, Inc."

<u>SECOND</u>: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH</u>: That the capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tabula Digita, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Ntiedo Etuk, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on September 15, 2011.

/s/ Ntiedo Etuk Ntiedo Etuk, Chief Executive Officer

5537965

RECORDED: 09/20/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0611